
Lent Bible Reading Plan 2026 
Daily Scripture readings from Ash Wednesday through Easter Sunday. 

 

Return to God (Repentance and Mercy) 

Wednesday 18 February   Psalm 51 

Thursday 19 February    Isaiah 1:10–20 

Friday 20 February    Joel 2:12–17 

Saturday 21 February    Luke 15:11–32 

Sunday 22 February    Luke 4:1–13 (1st Sunday of Lent – Temptation) 

Monday 23 February    Psalm 32 

Tuesday 24 February    Micah 6:6–8 

Wednesday 25 February   Romans 2:1–11 

 

Trusting God in the Wilderness 

Thursday 26 February    Genesis 3:1–19 

Friday 27 February    Genesis 12:1–9 

Saturday 28 February   Exodus 16:1–18 

Sunday 01 March    Luke 9:28–36 (2nd Sunday – Transfiguration) 

Monday 02 March    Psalm 63 

Tuesday 03 March    Isaiah 40:1–11 

Wednesday 04 March    Matthew 4:1–11 

Thursday 05 March    Hebrews 4:14–16 

 

Teachings of Jesus 

Friday 06 March    Matthew 5:1–12 

Saturday 07 March   Matthew 5:38–48 

Sunday 08 March    Luke 13:1–9 (3rd Sunday – Call to Repent) 

Monday 09 March    Matthew 6:1–18 

Tuesday 10 March    Matthew 6:19–34 

Wednesday 11 March    Luke 10:25–37 

Thursday 12 March    Luke 11:1–13 

Friday 13 March    John 6:35–40 



Signs of the Kingdom 

Saturday 14 March    Mark 2:1–12 

Sunday 15 March     Luke 15:1–3, 11–32 (4th Sunday – Prodigal Son) 

Monday 16 March     Mark 4:35–41 

Tuesday 17 March     Luke 7:36–50 

Wednesday 18 March     John 4:1–26 

Thursday 19 March     John 9:1–41 

Friday 20 March     John 11:1–44 

Saturday 21 March     Psalm 130 

 

The Way of the Cross 

Sunday 22 March     John 11:45-57 

Monday 23 March     Mark 8:27–38 

Tuesday 24 March     John 12:20–33 

Wednesday 25 March     Philippians 2:1–11 

Thursday 26 March     Hebrews 5:7–10 

Friday 27 March     Isaiah 52:13 – 53:12 

Saturday 28 March    Psalm 22 

 

Holy Week – Passion & Resurrection 

Sunday 29 March     Luke 19:28–40 (Palm Sunday) 

Monday 30 March     John 12:1–8  

Tuesday 31 March     John 13:1–17, 31–35 

Wednesday 01 April     John 14 

Thursday 02 April     John 18 

Friday 03 April      John 19 

Saturday 04 April     Matthew 27:57–66 

Sunday 05 April     John 20:1–18 (Easter Sunday) 


